TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gramercyone Technology Corp.		11/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Booker Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	257 Park Avenue South	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77438099	SALONBOOKER
Serial Number:	77478320	SPABOOKER
Serial Number:	85136600	GRAMERCYONE
Serial Number:	85500128	GOPROMOTE
Serial Number:	85538402	GO 1
Serial Number:	85521485	GRAMERCYONE 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128189606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-818-9200

Email: mlerner@ssbb.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lerner

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169-0079

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0143

900264624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106042/10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lerner
Signature:	/mark lerner/
Date:	08/27/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP (NAME CHANGE TO) BOOKER SOFTWARE INC#page1.tif source=GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP (NAME CHANGE TO) BOOKER SOFTWARE INC#page2.tif source=GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP (NAME CHANGE TO) BOOKER SOFTWARE INC#page3.tif source=GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP (NAME CHANGE TO) BOOKER SOFTWARE INC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0144

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

5037307 8300

121220761

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 9981423 \)

DATE: 11-13-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0145

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP." TO "BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 11-13-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9981422

TRADEMARK REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0146

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5037307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 11/13/2012 FILED 12:30 PM 11/13/2012 SRV 121220761 - 5037307 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: GRAMERCYONE TECHNOLOGY CORP.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is: BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC.
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 4.5 day of November, 2012.

Josh McCarter, President

4622948.1

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GRAMERCYONE
TECHNOLOGY CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING
ITS NAME TO "BOOKER SOFTWARE, INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5037307 8320

121220761

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 08/27/2013

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9981424

DATE: 11-13-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0148